	OIPE VCTOS
-	AUG 2 8 2003 35
	Form PTO-1594 RE- (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)
١	Tab settings
Ī	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater
	Name of conveying party(ies): Windsor Industries, Inc.
	Individual(s) As



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 102	540145
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Windsor Industries, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fleet National Bank Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Colorado Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	Address:Street Address:_100 Federal Street City:_BostonState:_MA_Zip:_02110 Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 08/05/1998	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other [National Banking Association] If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Please see continuation list Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Please see continuation list
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa Perusse Billone	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Goulston & Storrs, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_365.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Atlantic Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Kleanov Coleman Name of Person Signing Si	gnature grature gra

99/02/2003 ECDOPER 00000065 76417308

01 FC:8521 4:02 FC:8522 32:

40.00 OP 325.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Continuation of Item 4

Windsor Industries, Inc. Trademark Serial and Registration Numbers

Trademark:	Registration/Serial Number:
SQUEEZE PLAY	76/417308
SENSOR	75/651045
MUD SUCKER & Design	2199057
NINJA	1727191
CENTURY 400 & Design	2182096
SENSOR	2255986
STORM CHASER	75/792080
STRIKER	2592199
WIND DANCER	2483433
MARAUDER	75/791918
TECSERV	2605725
LEAN ROOM-CLEANING	76/420573
FLEX	2386692
WAVE	2322051

GSDOCS-1236716-1

WINDSOR INDUSTRIES, INC.

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WINDSOR INDUSTRIES, INC. (the "Company"), a Colorado corporation having its principal place of business and chief executive offices at 1351 West Stanford Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 80110 hereby grants, assigns and conveys to BANKBOSTON, N.A., a national bank with its head office at 100 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, in its capacity as agent (the "Agent") for the Banks and the Agent under (and each as defined in) the Loan Agreement (as hereinafter defined), for the ratable benefit of the Agent and the Banks, to secure the Company's obligations under a Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement of even date herewith (the "Loan Agreement"), among the Company, the Banks and the Agent (the Agent, together with its successors and assigns, being herein sometimes called the "Secured Party"), and the payment and performance of all other Obligations under (and as defined in) the Loan Agreement, a security interest in all patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto, together with all foreign patents, trademarks and other properties corresponding thereto, to the extent not already listed on such Schedule A, and all patents and all reissues and extensions thereof, which issue or have issued in any country or jurisdiction upon any patent applications which correspond with any of such applications or patents or any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and proceeds of the foregoing, including, but not limited to, proceeds of licensing (collectively, the "Patents"), and all trademarks and service marks and United States, state and foreign registrations thereof, and applications therefor that are listed on Schedule B hereto or that correspond with any marks therein listed and all foreign patents, trademarks or other properties that correspond thereto, to the extent not already listed on such Schedule B, together with the goodwill of the business with which the foregoing trademarks and service marks are used and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of rights in such trademarks and service marks and all renewals thereof, and all proceeds of the foregoing including, but not limited to, proceeds of licensing (collectively, the "Trademarks") (all terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Loan Agreement).

The Company represents and warrants to and agrees with the Secured Party as follows:

1. The Company is the sole owner in the United States and all other applicable jurisdictions of the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents and Trademarks, free from any mortgage, pledge, lien, security interest, charge, adverse claim or other encumbrance including, without limitation, licenses, shop rights (with regard to the Patents) and covenants not to sue, except the security interest herein granted.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0502

• 48889.1

- 2. As of the date hereof, each of the Patents and Trademarks listed on Schedules A and B is valid and enforceable, and they constitute all patents, patent applications, trademarks and service marks now owned or used by the Company. In addition, the only Patents and Trademarks listed on Schedules A and B that are material to the Company's business or prospects are marked with an asterisk.
- 3. The Patents and Trademarks are subsisting and have not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part.
- 4. The execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement are within the power of the Company and have been duly authorized by all necessary corporate action and do not contravene any law, rule, regulation or any judgment, decree or order of any tribunal or of any agreement to which the Company is a party or by which any of its property is bound.
- 5. The Company shall defend the Patents and Trademarks against all claims and demands of all persons at any time claiming the same or any interests therein adverse to the Secured Party. Until the Obligations shall have been satisfied in full, the Company shall not pledge, mortgage or create or suffer to exist a security interest in, or enter into any license, sublicense or other agreement relating to the use of, the Patents and Trademarks, without the Secured Party's prior consent.
- 6. The Company shall promptly apply for and obtain all renewals or extensions of the Patents and Trademarks to the full extent permitted by law except to the extent, in the Company's reasonable discretion, exercised in good faith, such renewal or extension is not reasonable, prudent or beneficial to the Company or its operations. If, before all Obligations have been satisfied in full, the Company shall obtain rights to any new patentable inventions, or become entitled to the benefit of any patent application, patent for any reissue, or of any patent improvement, or if the Company develops any new trademark or service mark, the Company shall give the Secured Party prompt written notice of all such patents, trademarks, service marks, extensions and renewals, and the provisions of this Agreement shall apply thereto. The Company authorizes the Secured Party to modify this Agreement by amending Schedule A and Schedule B to include any new patents, any divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions, continuations-in-part on any patent, and any new trademark or service mark, and any trademark renewal of the Company applied for and obtained hereafter.
- 7. The Company shall promptly notify the Secured Party of the institution of, and any adverse determination in, any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other foreign or domestic governmental agency, court or body, regarding the Company's claim of ownership in any of the Patents and Trademarks which could have a material adverse effect on the Company. In the event of any material infringement of any of the Patents or Trademarks by a third party, the Company shall promptly notify the Secured Party of such infringement and shall take all reasonably necessary actions to obtain the cessation of such infringement and recover all damages

TRADEMARK REEL: 002814 FRAME: 0503

CC+ 150508.2

resulting therefrom, including, after an Event of Default, such action as the Secured Party deems reasonably necessary. If the Company shall fail to take such action within three (3) months after such notice is given to the Secured Party, the Secured Party may upon notice to the Company, but shall not be required to, itself take such action in the name of the Company, and the Company hereby appoints the Secured Party the true and lawful attorney of the Company, for it and in its name, place and stead, on behalf of the Company, to commence judicial proceedings in any court or before any other tribunal to enjoin and recover damages for such infringement, any such damages due to the Company, net of costs and attorneys fees reasonably incurred, to be applied to the Obligations.

The Company shall, at its sole expense, do, make, execute and deliver all 8. such additional and further acts, things, deeds, assurances, and instruments, in each case in form and substance satisfactory to the Secured Party, relating to the creation, validity, or perfection of the security interests and assignments provided for in this Agreement under 35 U.S.C. Section 261, 15 U.S.C. Section 1051 et seq., the Uniform Commercial Code or other laws of the United States or the Commonwealth of Massachusetts or of any other countries or states as the Secured Party may from time to time reasonably request, and shall take all such other action as the Secured Party may reasonably require to more completely vest in and assure to the Secured Party, the Agent and the Banks their respective rights hereunder or in any of the Patents or Trademarks, and the Company hereby irrevocably authorizes the Secured Party or its designee, at the Company's expense, to execute such documents, and file such financing statements with respect thereto with or without the Company's signature, as the Secured Party may deem appropriate. In the event that any rerecording or refiling (or the filing of any statement of continuation or assignment of any financing statement) or any repledge or reassignment, or any other action, is required at any time to protect and preserve such security interest and assignments, the Company shall, at its sole cost and expense, cause the same to be done or taken at such time and in such manner as may be reasonably necessary and as may be reasonably requested by the Secured Party.

The Secured Party is hereby irrevocably appointed by the Company as its lawful attorney and agent, with full power of substitution to execute and deliver on behalf of and in the name of the Company, such financing statements, assignments, pledges and other documents and agreements, and to take such other action as the Secured Party may deem necessary for the purpose of perfecting, protecting or effecting the security interests and assignments granted herein and effected hereby, and any mortgages or liens necessary or desirable to implement or effectuate the same, under any applicable law, and the Secured Party is hereby authorized to file on behalf of and in the name of the Company at the Company's sole expense, such financing statement, assignments, documents, and agreements in any appropriate governmental office.

9. If any Event of Default (as defined in the Loan Agreement) shall have occurred and be continuing, the Secured Party may without notice or demand except as expressly required herein or by applicable law declare this Agreement to be in default and

the Secured Party shall thereafter have in any jurisdiction in which enforcement hereof is sought, in addition to all other rights and remedies, the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code, including, without limitation, the right to dispose of the Patents and Trademarks at public or private sale. The Secured Party shall give to the Company at least ten (10) days' prior written notice (which the Company agrees is "reasonable notification" within the meaning of Section 9-504(3) of the Uniform Commercial Code) of the time and place of any public sale of the Patents and Trademarks or of the date and time after which any private sale or any other intended disposition is to be made.

If any Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, the Company hereby grants to the Secured Party the right and exclusive license to make, have made, use and sell the inventions and marks disclosed and claimed in the Patents and the Trademarks for the Secured Party's benefit and account, and for none other.

The Company hereby waives any and all rights that it may have to judicial hearing in advance of the enforcement of any of the Secured Party's rights hereunder, including, without limitation, its rights following any Event of Default to take immediate possession of the Patents and Trademarks and exercise its rights with respect thereto.

The Secured Party shall not be required to marshal any present or future security for (including, but not limited to, this Agreement and the Patents and Trademarks subject to a security interest hereunder), or guaranties of, the Obligations or any of them, or to resort to such security or guaranties in any particular order; and all of the rights hereunder and in respect of such security and guaranties shall be cumulative and in addition to all other rights, however existing or arising. To the extent that it lawfully may, the Company hereby agrees that it will not invoke any law relating to the marshalling of collateral which might cause delay in or impede the enforcement of the Secured Party's, the Agent or any Bank's rights under this Agreement or any other instrument evidencing any of the Obligations or by which any of the Obligations is secured or guaranteed, and to the extent that it lawfully may the Company hereby irrevocably waives the benefits of all such laws.

expressly waives demand, notice, protest, notice of acceptance of this Agreement, notice of loans made, credit extended, collateral received or delivered or other action taken in reliance hereon and all other demands and notices of any description. With respect both to the Obligations and any collateral therefor, the Company assents to any extension or postponement of the time of payment or any other indulgence, to any substitution of any party or person primarily or secondarily liable, to the acceptance of partial payment thereon and the settlement, compromising or adjusting of any thereof, all in such manner and at such time or times as the Secured Party, the Agent or the Banks may deem advisable. Neither the Secured Party nor any Bank shall have any duty as to the protection of the Patents or Trademarks or any income thereon, nor as to the preservation or rights against prior parties, nor as to the preservation of any rights pertaining thereto. The Secured Party, the Agent and the Banks may exercise their rights with respect to the

Patents and Trademarks without resorting or regard to other collateral or sources of reimbursement for liability. The Secured Party and the Banks shall not be deemed to have waived any of their rights upon or under the Obligations or the Patents and Trademarks unless such waiver be in writing and signed by the Secured Party and the Banks in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement. No delay or omission on the part of the Secured Party or the Banks in exercising any right shall operate as a waiver of any right on any future occasion. All rights and remedies of the Secured Party or the Banks with respect to the Obligations or the Patents or Trademarks, whether evidenced hereby or by any other instrument or papers, shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently.

- The Company will pay any and all (i) reasonable charges and costs and all taxes incurred in implementing or subsequently amending this Agreement, including, without limitation, recording and filing fees, appraisal fees, stamp taxes, and fees and disbursements of the Secured Party's counsel incurred by the Secured Party, in connection with this Agreement, and (ii) fees and disbursements reasonably incurred by the Secured Party in the preparation, execution and delivery of any waiver or consent by the Secured Party relating to this Agreement, and in the enforcement of this Agreement and in the enforcement or foreclosure of any liens, security interests or other rights of the Secured Party under this Agreement, or under any other documentation heretofore, now, or hereafter given to the Secured Party or the Banks in furtherance of the transactions contemplated hereby. The Company will also pay all reasonable costs and expenses of the Banks in connection with the enforcement of this Agreement and with the enforcement or foreclosure of any liens, security interests or other rights the Banks under this Agreement, or under any other documentation heretofore, now, or hereafter given to the Secured Party or the Banks in furtherance of the transactions contemplated hereby. The Company agrees to reimburse the Secured Party and the Banks for, and indemnify them against, any and all losses, expenses and liabilities (including liabilities for penalties) of whatever kind or nature sustained and reasonably incurred (other than as a result of the gross negligence or willful misconduct of the Secured Party or such Bank) in connection with any claim, demand, suit or legal or arbitration proceeding relating to this Agreement, or the exercise of any rights or powers hereunder, including reasonable attorneys' fees and disbursements.
- 12. The Company and the Secured Party may from time to time agree in writing to the release of certain of the Patents and Trademarks from the security interest created hereby.
- 13. The Company shall hold the Secured Party and the Banks harmless from any and all costs, damages and expenses which may be incurred by the Secured Party, the Banks or the Company in connection with any action or failure to act by the Secured Party or any Bank in connection with this Agreement.
- 14. This Agreement and all rights and obligations hereunder, including matters of construction, validity and performance, shall be governed by the laws of the

United States, and, to the extent that the laws of the United States are not applicable, by the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts (without regard to principles of conflicts of laws). This Agreement is intended to take effect as a sealed instrument.

- 15. All notices hereunder shall be in writing and shall be given as provided in the Loan Agreement.
- 16. When all Obligations have been paid and performed a in full, and if at the time the Banks are not committed to extend any credit to the Company under the Loan Agreement or under any other Loan Document, this Agreement shall terminate, and the Secured Party shall upon request, at the Company's expense, execute all such documentation necessary to release its security interest hereunder, provided, that notwithstanding the foregoing, this Agreement shall continue to be effective or be reinstated, as the case may be, if at any time payment or other satisfaction of any of the Obligations is rescinded or must otherwise be restored or returned upon the bankruptcy, Insolvency or reorganization of the Company, or otherwise, as though such payment had not been made or such performance occurred.
- 17. Neither this Agreement nor any term hereof may be changed, waived, discharged or terminated except by a written instrument expressly referring to this Agreement and to the provisions so modified or limited, and executed by all the parties hereto.
- 18. This Agreement and all obligations of the Company shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the Company, and shall, together with the rights and remedies of the Secured Party hereunder, inure to the benefit of the Secured Party, the Banks and their respective successors and assigns. If any term of this Agreement shall be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, the validity of all other terms hereof shall be in no way affected thereby, and this Agreement shall be construed and be enforceable as if such invalid, illegal or unenforceable term had not been included herein. The Company acknowledges receipt of a copy of this Agreement. Terms used herein without definition which are defined in the Uniform Commercial Code of Massachusetts have such defined meanings herein, unless the context otherwise indicates or requires.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 5th day of August, 1998.

WINDSOR INDUSTRIES, INC.

Hereunto duly authorized

Accepted:

BANKBOSTON, N.A., as Agent

Its

Hereunto duly authorized

State lobrado

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK A rupuloc

T. Sawford Francis

Then personally appeared the above-named Carl E. Hatton who being duly sworn stated that he is the President of and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of Windsor Industries, Inc., before me, this 5 day of August, 1998.

Notary Public

My commission expires: // - 26 - 200

Schedule A

WINDSOR INDUSTRIES

Patents

Patent No.	Country	Issue Date	Title	Status
66638	Canada	08/07/90	"Floor Polishing Machine"	Issued
398146	France	05/31/95	"Floor Scrubber"	Issued
398141	France	05/31/95	"Floor Scrubber"	Issued
966117	France	04/18/97	"Articulated Floor Cleaner"	Issued
M9408665.6	Germany	03/03/95	"Floor Scrubber"	Issued
M9408668.0	Germany	03/03/95	"Floor Sweeper"	Issued
M9101412.3	Germany	02122/91	"Floor Scrubber"	Issued
M9608487	Germany	02/17/97	"Articulated Floor Cleaner"	Issued
68218	Italy	01/18/00	"Floor Scrubber"	Issued
68217	Italy	01/18/00	"Floor Scrubber"	Issued
1284603	Italy	05/21/98	"Drive Hub and Spindle Assembly for Cylindrical Brooms	Issued
72115	Italy	10/29/01	"Articulated Floor Cleaner"	Issued
960266	Japan	05/21/96	"Floor Scrubber"	Issued
960266	Japan	07/08/96	"Floor Sweeper"	Issued
1033196	Japan	12/11/98	"Articulated Floor Cleaner"	Issued
2042799	United Kingdom	04/25/94	"Floor Scrubber"	Issued
M9608487	United Kingdom	05/06/96	"Articulated Floor Cleaner" Is	
6,131,240	USA	10/17/00	"Carpet Cleaner"	Issued
DE380070	USA	06/17/97	"Portable Carpet Cleaning Is Apparatus"	
4,949,424	USA	06/17/97	"Avenger Truck Mount"	Issued
4,879,784	USA	11/14/89	"Bi-Directional Squeegee Jet Iss Wand"	
DE318543	USA	07/23/91	"Carpet Cleaner"	Issued
5,048,202	USA	09/17/91	"Carpet Cleaner" Issu	
5,174,048	USA	12/29/92	"Carpet Dryer" Issued	
DE335338	USA	05/04/93	"Heat Exchanger Housing"	Issued

GSDOCS-1233747-1 04/29/2003 12:09 PM

Patent No.	Country	Issue Date	Title	Status
DE339434	USA	09/14/93	"In-Line Water Heater Having a Spirally Configured Heat Exchanger"	Issued
5,265,318	USA	11/30/93	"Method for forming an In-Line Water Heater Having a Spirally Configured Heat Exchangers"	Issued
5,371,918	USA	12/13/94	"Water Heater for Carpet Cleaning System"	Issued
DE348920	USA	07/19/94	"Carpet Cleaner Solution Reservoir"	Issued
5,920,953	USA	07/13/99	"Carpet Upholstery Cleaner/Extractor"	Issued
DE420473	USA	02/08/00	"Combined Portable Carpet and Upholstery Cleaner"	Issued
6,357,070	USA	03/19/02	"Multi-Function, Battery- Powered, Rider Cleaning Machine"	Issued
6,421,868	USA	07/23/02	"Adjustable Handle Assembly for Floor Care Machines"	Issued
365423	USA	12/19/95	"Cleaning Machine Housing"	Issued
5,377,382	USA	01/03/95	"Floor Cleaning Machine Including Squeegee Assembly"	Issued
5,455,979	USA	10/10/95	"Apparatus for Monitoring cleaning Element Wear"	Issued
DE364012	USA	11/07/95	"Floor Cleaning Machine"	Issued
5,485,653	USA	01/23/96	"Floor Cleaning Apparatus"	Issued
5,802,665	USA	09/08/98	"Floor Cleaning Apparatus with Two Brooms"	Issued
5,611,108	USA	03/18/97	"Floor Cleaning Apparatus with Is Slidable Flap"	
5,630,246	USA	05/20/97	"Floor Cleaning Apparatus with Flap Having Wear Indicator"	Issued
5,608,947	USA	03/11/97	"Floor Cleaning Apparatus with Is Pre-Filter"	
5,555,596	USA	09/17/96	"Floor Cleaning Apparatus"	Issued
5,628,086	USA	05/13/97	"Floor Cleaning Apparatus with Squeegee Mounting System"	
5,881,417	USA	03/16/99	"Floor Cleaning Apparatus with	Issued

Patent No.	Country	Issue Date	Title	Status
	·		Contouring Broom"	
DE382383	USA	08/12/97	"Floor Scrubber"	Issued
DE376227	USA	12/03/96	"Floor Scrubber"	Issued
5,513,409	USA	05/07/96	"Floor Cleaning Assembly Including Gimballing"	Issued
DE321420	USA	11/05/91	"Floor Polishing Machine"	Issued
DE325661	USA	04/21/92	"Battery Cart for a Carpet Sweeper"	Issued
DE332158	USA	12/29/92	"Floor Scrubber"	Issued
5,177,828	USA	01/12/93	"Missing Pad Detector for a Floor Polishing Tool"	Issued
5,298,080	USA	03/29/94	"Missing Pad Detector for a Floor Polishing Tool"	Issued
DE333018	USA	02/02/93	"Floor Polisher"	Issued
5,655,254	USA	08/12/97	"Cleaning Machine Including Removable Recovery Tank"	Issued
5,625,920	USA	05/06/97	"Cleaning Tool with Storable Brush"	Issued
5,742,975	USA	04/28/98	"Articulated Floor Scrubber"	Issued
5,279,672	USA	01/18/94	"Automatic Controlled Cleaning Machine"	Issued
5,662,426	USA	09/02/97	"Drive Flub and Spindle Assembly for Cylindrical Brooms"	Issued
DE391697	USA	03/03/98	"Articulated Floor Cleaner"	Issued
5,911,938	USA	03/03/98	"Articulated Floor Cleaner"	Issued
6,073,304	USA	06/13/00	"Squeegee Adjustment Method and Apparatus"	Issued
5,993,563	USA	11/30/99	"Combination of Main Scrubbing Is Machine and Attachment Scrubbing Machine"	
5,360,307	USA	11/01/94	"Battery Transfer Technique for Vehicle"	Issued
S/N 2002301415	Australia	n/a	"Scrubbing Machine Passive Recycling"	
S/N 02022795.5	European	n/a	"Scrubbing Machine Passive Per Recycle"	
S/N 97303100.8	European	n/a	"Articulated Floor Scrubber"	Pending

Patent No.	Country	Issue Date	Title	Status
S/N19639647.6	Germany	n/a	"Improved Drive Hub and Spindle Assembly for Cylindrical Brooms"	Pending
S/N 6-255838	Japan	n/a	"Apparatus for Monitoring Cleaning Element Wear"	Pending
S/N 8-290865	Japan	n/a	"Cleaning Tool with Storable Brush"	Pending
S/N 2002- 300624	Japan	n/a	"Scrubbing Machine Passive Pending Recycling"	
US96/08121	PCT	n/a	"Floor Cleaning Apparatus"	Pending
US99/09411	PCT	n/a	"Combination of Main Scrubbing Pen Machine and Attachment Scrubbing Machine"	
10/259146	USA	n/a	"Scrubbing Machine Passive Pendin Recycling"	
60/329260	USA	n/a	"Scrubbing Machine Passive Pending Recycling"	
60/062730	USA	n/a	"Squeegee Adjustment Method and Pendin Apparatus"	
10/124692	USA	n/a	"Floor Care Machine with Replaceable Floor Care Element"	

Schedule B

WINDSOR INDUSTRIES

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration/Serial No.	Country	Status
WINDSOR & Design	B572287	Australia	Registered
WINDSOR	380563	Canada	Registered
WINDSOR	1,316695	China	Registered
WINDSOR	1655156	China	Registered
WINDSOR	94554337	France	Registered
WINDSOR	2695661	Japan	Registered
WINDSOR	459090	Mexico	Registered
WINDSOR & W Design	2008746	United Kingdom	Registered
SQUEEZE PLAY	76/417308	USA	Pending
SENSOR	75/651045	USA	Pending
MUD SUCKER & Design	2199057	USA	Registered
NINJA	1727191	USA	Registered
CENTURY 400 & Design	2182096	USA	Registered
SENSOR	2255986	USA	Registered
STORM CHASER	75/792080	USA	Pending
STRIKER	2592199	USA	Registered
WIND DANCER	2483433	USA	Registered
MARAUDER	75/791918	USA	Pending
TECSERV	2605725	USA	Registered
LEAN ROOM-CLEANING	76/420573	USA	Pending
WINDSOR	1444924	USA	Registered
WINDSOR	2024987	USA	Registered
QUADRA	2006778	USA	Registered
Miscellaneous Design	2010713	USA	Registered
TRIDENT	1999800	USA	Registered
EXPERT	2072607	USA	Registered
SENSATION	2058885	USA	Registered
FLEX	2386692	USA	Registered

-6-

GSDOCS-1233747-1 04/29/2003 12:09 PM

Trademark	Registration/Serial No.	Country	Status
WAVE	2322051	USA	Registered
WI Stylized	1888210	USA	Registered
QUEST	1840329	USA	Registered
VERSAMATIC	1775079	USA	Registered
DRI-MATIC	1354870	USA	Registered

RECORDED: 08/28/2003